Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

OCTOBER 6, 2022

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER

RESOLUTION 22-10-06-74

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Fire District to purchase gasoline and diesel fuel for the providing of services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Hanover is able to provide same pursuant to the terms and conditions of an agreement negotiated between the parties.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, as follows:

- (1) The attached agreement for the above stated purpose is hereby approved by the Fire District and the Chairwoman or her designee is hereby authorized to execute same, and
- (2) A copy of this resolution and the signed agreement shall be forwarded to the Township of Hanover upon adoption.

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution, adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 6^{th} day of **October**, 2022.

Steven	J. Cori	nine, Se	cretary	

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, **Steven J. Cornine**, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 6th day of **October**, 2022 duly adopted the attached resolution;

22-10-06-74 AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER FOR FUEL

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner: Cornine Dugan, Jr. X O'Hare Waldron DeSimone				
and was seconded by Commissioner □ Cornine X Dugan, Jr. □ O'Hare □ Waldron □ DeSimone				

Record of the Vote

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Steven J.	Cornine	e, Secre	tary	